
Stf.153* 
Sunday iricrning, O c t . 31; F e d e r a l Reserve Board 

no t e a r l i e r . ^ . October JO, 1920. 

CONDITION OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 
. o f 

Aggregate g a i n s of 8.7 m i l l i o n s i n gold r e s e r v e s and/10 .8 m i l l i o n s 

in t o t a l c a s h r e s e r v e s accompanied "by a r e d u c t i o n of about 5 m i l l i o n s in 

Federa l Reserve n o t e c i r c u l a t i o n a r e i n d i c a t e d i n the F e d e r a l Reserve 

Board1s weekly batik s t a t emen t i s sued as a t c l o s e of bus ine s s on October 
1 

29, 1920. Net d e p o s i t s show an i nc r ea se of abou t 50 m i l l i o n s , cor respond-

ing c l o s e l y to the growth i n the t o t a l of d i s coun ted paper h e l d . As a 

consequence, the Banks', r e s e r v e r a t i o shows a s l i g h t d e c l i n e f o r the week 

from Uj .3 to 4 3 . 1 p e r c e n t , 

Holdings of paper secured by Government war o b l i g a t i o n s , i n c l u d i n g 

Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s , i n c r e a s e d by 4 . 8 m i l l i o n s , and those of o t h e r d i s -

counted. b i l l s by 4 7 . 2 m i l l i o n s , wh i l e those of accep tances purchased i n 

open market show a d e c l i n e of 2 .3 m i l l i o n s . A r e d u c t i o n of 11 .4 m i l l i o n s 

i n Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s i s due l a r g e l y to the redemption of 10 m i l l i o n s 

of s p e c i a l c e r t i f i c a t e s , he ld by fou r Reserve Banks to cover advances to 

the Government. T o t a l e a r n i n g a s s e t s , 3 ,39^ m i l l i o n s , show an inc rease of 

3 8 . 4 m i l l i o n s f o r the week. 

Of the t o t a l of 1203 *9 m i l l i o n s of paper secured by U. S . war o b l i g a -

t i o n s , 6 4 l . 5 m i l l i o n s , or 53*3 per c en t , were secured by L i b e r t y bonds, 

322 .5 m i l l i o n s , or 26 .8 pe r c e n t , by V i c t o r y n o t e s , and 239*9 m i l l i o n s , or 

19 '9 per cen t , by Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s , a s a g a i n s t 53, 26 .9 and 2 0 , 1 per 

cent of a co r r e spond ing t o t a l of 1199•! m i l l i o n s r e p o r t e d the week b e f o r e . 

Discounted b i l l s he ld by the Boston, P h i l a d e l p h i a and Cleveland Banks i n -

clude 247 .1 m i l l i o n s of paper d i scoun ted f o r the New York Reserve Bank and . 

seven o the r Reserve Banks i n t h e South and Middle West, compared w i t h 243 .1 

m i l l i o n s shown the week b e f o r e , wh i l e acceptance h o l d i n g s of, t he Boston, 

P h i l a d e l p h i a and San F ranc i sco Banks a r e shown i n c l u s i v e of 13 .4 m i l l i o n s 
of bank accep tances purchased from the New York Bank, as a g a i n s t 24.3 m i l l i o n s , 
he ld on the p r e v i o u s F r i d a y , 

Government d e p o s i t s were 3 *7 m i l l i o n s and members' r e s e r v e d e p o s i t s -

26.3 m i l l i o n s - l a rger - than the week be fo re < Other d e p o s i t s , i n c l u d i n g 

c h i e f l y f o r e i g n Government c r e d i t s and non-members' c l e a r i n g accounts , show 

a d e c l i n e of 0 . 6 m i l l i o n , w h i l e the " f l o a t " c a r r i e d by the Reserve Banks and 

t r e a t e d as a d e d u c t i o n from immediately a v a i l a b l e d e p o s i t s , was 20 .5 m i l l i o n s 

l e s s than on October 22 . As a r e s u l t of the above changes, c a l c u l a t e d n e t 

d e p o s i t s show an i n c r e a s e f o r the week of 49 . 9 m i l l i o n s . As a g a i n s t a de -
c r e a s e of 4 . 9 m i l l i o n s in F e d e r a l Reserve n o t e c i r c u l a t i o n F e d e r a l Reserve 

Bank n o t e s i n c i r c u l a t i o n show an i n c r e a s e of 1 . 1 m i l l i o n s . As a g a i n s t a 

r e d u c t i o n of $63,000 i n the p a i d - i n c a p i t a l of the New York Bank a combined 
i n c r e a s e of $104,000 i s shown i n the p a i d - i n c a p i t a l of the Boston and D a l l a s 
Banks, which i s caused m a i n l y by a d d i t i o n s to c a p i t a l and s u r p l u s of e x i s t i n g 
member banks and, to a sma l l e r e x t e n t , by payments r e c e i v e d f o r Fede ra l Reserve 
s tock from newly admi t t ed members, The t o t a l p a i d - i n c a p i t a l of the Reserve 
Banks, 97 *8 m i l l i o n s , shows an i n c r e a s e of about 10 .5 m i l l i o n s s i nce the 
beginning of the year. 
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Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, October 31, 1920; n o t e a r l i e r . 
RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS COMBINED. 

R E S O U R C E S 
Gold and gold . c e r t i f i c a t e s 
Cold se t t l ement fund - F . R. Board 
Gold wi th f o r e i g n agencies 

Tota l gold he ld "by banks 
Gold wi th Federa l Reserve Agents 
Gold redemption fund 

Tota l gold r e s e r v e s 
Legal tender n o t e s , s i l v e r , e t c . 

Total r e s e r v e s 
B i l l s d i scounted (Secured by Government war o b l i g a t i o n s 

(All o the r 
B i l l s bought i n open market 

To ta l b i l l s on hand 
U. S. Government bonds 
U. S. Vic to ry no tes 
U. S. C e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 

Tota l earn ing a s s e t s 
Bank premises 
Uncol lected i t ems and o ther deduct ions from gpess d e p o s i t s 
5$ Redemption fund a g a i n s t F . R- Bank no te s 
Al l o ther r e s o u r c e s 

TOTAL RESOURCES 
L I A B I L I T I E S 

Capi ta l p a i d - i n 
Surplus 
Government d e p o s i t s 
Dye to members - Reserve account 
Deferred a v a i l a b i l i t y items 
Other d e p o s i t s , i nc lud ing f o r e i g n government c r e d i t s 

Tota l gRoss d e p o s i t s 
F . R. n o t e s i n a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 
F . R. Bank n o t e s in c i r c u l a t i o n - ne t l i a b i l i t y 
A l l o ther l i a b i l i t i e s 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 
Ratio of t o t a l r e s e r v e s to n e t depos i t and F . R. note 

l i a b i l i t i e s combined 
Ratio of gold r e s e r v e s to F.R. no tes i n c i r c u l a t i o n a f t e r 

s e t t i n g as ide 35f° aga in s t n e t depos i t l i a b i l i t i e s 

$164,849,000 
416,163,000 

74,686.000 
655,69-8,000 

1,175,118,000 
172.504.000 

1,203,905,000 
1,597,392,000 

298.175.000 

October 29. 1920 

IS, 7 54,000 
1,805,661,000 

571, 807,000 
21-107.000 

$2,003,320,000 
164,718,000 

2,168,038,000 

3,099,672,000 
26,868,000 

69,000 
269.434r 000 

3,396,o43,ooo 
15,993,000 

742,976,000 
12,854,000 

5,703,000 
6,341,607,000 

97,753,000 
164,745,000 

2,417,529,000 
3,351,303,000 

214,961,000 
95,316,000 

6,341,607,000 

43.1$ 

47.2% 

$163., 438,000 
389,069,000 

80.441.000 
630,948,000 

1,203,240,000 
i6o.42i.ooo 

1,199,139,000 
1,550,143,000 

loo.666.ooo 

October 22. 1920 

15,015,000 
*1,779,345,000 

634,097,000 
21.929.000 

$1,99%,611,000 
162.659.000 

2,157,270,000 

3,o49,948,ooo 
26,856,000 

69,000 
280.807.000 

3 ,357,680,000 
15,864,000 

*825,74O,OOO 
12,953,000 
*5,401.000 

St.1534. 

Oct. 31. 1919. 
$254,027,000 
444,126,000 
129.921.000 
828,076,000 

1,205,576,000 
104.348.000 

2,138,000,000 
67.592.000 

2,205,592,000 
1,681,082,000 

447,465,000 
394,355,000 

2,522,902,000 
26,845,000 

84,000 
274.325.000 

2,824,156,000 
13,357,000 

875,037,000 
13,333,000 

7.869.000 
*6,374,908,000 5,939,344,000 

97,692,000 
164,745,000 

*2,450,386,000 
3 ,356,199,000 

213,838,000 
92.048.000 

*6,374,908,000 

43 -3fo 

47.3i 

86,013,000 
81,087,000 

100,465,000 
1,833,481,000 

693,766,000 
97.843.000 

2,725,555,000 
2,752,876,000 

254,933,000 
38. 880. 000 

5,939,344,000 

47.9$ 

56.6$ 
•Revised f i g u r e s . 
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R e l e a s e d f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, October 31, 1920; n o t e a r l i e r . S t . 1 ^ 3 4 b 
RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER. 29, 1920. 

R E S O U R C E S - ( In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 
F e d e r a l Reserve Bank of Boston New York P h i l a . C leve l - Richm. A t l a n t a Chicago S t . L o u i s Minn. Kans.Cy. D a l l a s San F ran . T o t a l 

Gold and g o l d c e r t i f i c a t e s 8 ,023 82,470 1 ,326 10,538 2,455 6 ,434 24,448 2,805 7 ,235 692 4 ,975 13 ,448 164 849 
Gold s e t t l e m e n t f u n d - F .R.Board 30,299 66 ,2)0 53,820 78,342 28,956 7 ,$46 62,866 12 ,118 9 ,949 22,622 3 ,812 39,583 4 l 6 ^ l 6 3 
Gold wi th f o r e i g n a g e n c i e s 5,468 27.276 5 .992 6 ,142 3.670 2 ,696 8 .913 3.520 2 .022 3.595 1 .947 3.445 74.686 

T o t a l go ld h e l d by banks 43,790 175,99b 61,138 95 ,022 35,081 16 ,676 96,227 18,443 19 ,206 26,909 10 ,734 56,476 6 5 5 6 9 8 
Gold w i t h F. R. Agents 130,705 2 6 2 , 7 3 3 1 1 6 , 7 7 8 1 4 2 , 0 6 5 4 i , 6 o 4 64,668 176,381 48 ,816 26,851 41,320 28,560 94,637 1 175 118 
Gold redempt ion f u n d 20,076 37,965 12,511 15,253 1 1 . 6 l l 6,759 35.459 5,794 3.293 4 ,088 7 ,263 12 .432 172L504 

Tota l go ld r e s e r v e s - 194,571 476,694 190,427 252,340 88,296 88 ,103 308,067 73,053 49,350 72,317 46,557 163,545 2 ,003 ,320 
Legal t ende r n o t e s , s i l v e r , e t c . 8 ,6o4 129.916 717 1 .980 497 1 . 6 l 6 8 .375 7.309 88 1 .918 3.177 521 164.718 

T o t a l r e s e r v e s 203,175 606,610 191,144 254,320 88,793 89,719 316,442 80 ,362 49 ,438 74,235 49 ,734 164,066 2 ,168 ,038 
B i l l s d i s coun ted : ( a ) 

Secured cy Govt.war o b l i g a t i o n s 95,106 515,947 115,466 63 ,108 4o,35& 68,961 144,950 43 ,928 8 , 663 33,825 20,210 53,385 1 ,203 905 
A n o t h e r 96,011 421,276 60,223 158,075 72,179 71,712 312,887 76,726 76,007 81,952 57,428 106,916 1 ,597 392 

B i l l s bought in open market (b) 31,985 88,546 19 ,252 39.956 5 .663 2 .253 44,221 1 ,488 1 .398 2,313 1 .070 60.230 298.175 
To ta l b i l l ? on hand 223,102 1 ,025,769 194,941 261,139 118,198 142,926 506,058 122,142 86,068 118,090 78,708 220,531 3 , 0 9 9 , 6 7 2 

u. s . Goiromnsnt bonds 555 l ,4b2 1,434 834 1,233 113 4,490 1,153 116 8,867 3,979 2,632 26,868 
u . V i c t o r y n o t e s 5 50 10 - 3 - - - 1 - . - • 69 
U. F . C e r t i f i c a t e s of i ndeb t ednes s 21,520 68,24? 30.696 23.299 12 .262 15 .666 39 ,6 lS 17,216 8 ,481 12,828 8 ,300 11 ,301 269 ,434 

Total e a rn ing a s s e t s 245,182 1 ,095 ,528 227,071 285,282 131,693 158,708 552,166 140,511 94 ,665 139,786 90,987 234,464 3 ,396 043 
Bank p remi se s 2,098 4 ,102 657 1 ,178 1 ,285 623 2 , l 4 2 866 603 885 1 ,323 231 15 ,993 
U n c o l l e c t e d i tems and o ther de-

(Suctions from gross deposits" 54,990 147,075 63,589 74,639 59,150 29,337 94,366 40,503 22,501 60,295 51,916 44,615 742,976 
5$ Redemption fund a g a i n s t F,R. 

3 a n k n o t e s 1,072 2,620 1,300 1,139 451 503 2,467 623 512 916 586 665 12,854 
All o t h e r r e s o u r c e s 537 1 , 022 ' 651 320 289 2l6 639 390 109 263 908 359 5 r 7 0 1 

TOTAL RESOURCES 507,054 1,856,957 484,412 616,878 281,661 279,106 968,222 263,255 l67,828 276,380 195,454 444,400 6,341,607 
(a ) I n c l u d e s b i l l s r e d i s c o u n t e d f o r -

o the r F.R. Banks, v i z : 81,19$ - 27,129 138,750 - - - - - - - 247,078 
(b) I n c l u d e s b a n k e r s ' accep tances ' ' 

boiiglit from o t h e r F .R.3anks : 
Without t h e i r endorsement 3 ,197 - 10 ,072 - - - - - - . 93 13 ,362 
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Released fo r publ ica t ion. Sunday morning, October 31, 1920; no t e a r l i e r . 
RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BAMS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER 29, 1920. 

( in thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

S t . 1534c. 

Bos ton 
7,669 

.12 ,351 
1,682 

122,^70 
43,428 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Phi l a . Cleve l . Richm. A t l an t a Chicago St .Louis Minn. Kans.Cy. Dal las San Fran . 

8,426 10,300 5,257 3,960 13,766 4,306 3,385 4,506 4,052 6,882 
13,069 13,712 8,067 7,050 23,917 5,884 5,178 8,395 4,152 11,662 
2,129 987 1,681 438 765 1,920 883 1,731 851 1,125 

703,701 106,806 150,584 59,3%l >+9,283 258,978 60,921 44,534 77,214 52,694 119,135 1,805,*661 
101,358 53,373 60,874 46,709 23 ,308 63,562 38,283 20,309 53,%6o 32 ,470 34,673 571,807 

New York 
25,244 
51,308 
%,556 

Tota l 
97.753 

164,745 
18.754 

Federa l Reserve Bank 
Capi ta l p a i d - i n 
Surplus 
Government depos i t s 
Due to members - r e se rve account 
Deferred a v a i l a b i l i t y i tems 
Other depos i t s including f o r e i g n 

government c r e d i t s 
Tota l gross depos i t s 

F . R. no tes i n a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 
F.R. Bank no t e s i n c i r c u l a t i o n -

n e t l i a b i l i t y 
Al l o ther l i a b i l i t i e s — 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 507,054 1,856,957 484,412 616,878 281,661 279,106 968,222 263,255 167,828 276,380 195,%5% 444,400 6,341,607 
Rat io of t o t a l r e se rves to n e t deposi t and F.R. 

168,326 
296,168 

17,324 
5.216 

IMP 12.572 920 461 255 3 1 5 1,317 _589_ 306 418 J%2 3.072 21.307 
822,187 163,228 212,906 107,986 73,344 324,622 101,713 66,032 132,823 86,357 158,005 2,417,529 
876,706 273,266 352,123 146,116 177,73% 55%, 186 137,898 82,714 111,575 91,071 251,746 3,351,303 

39,617 21,619 21,763 11,524 13,934 37,205 10,451 7,93% 
41.895 4.804 6,074 2.711 3.084 l4 .526 3.001 2.585 

15,377 
3,70% 

7,615 
-2,207 

10,598 
5,507 

214,961 
95,316 

note l i a b i l i t i e s combined, per cent 49.6 
Contingent l i a b i l i t y as endorser on 

discounted paper red i scounted wi th 
o ther F . R. Banks 

Bankers ' acceptances sold to o ther 
F.R.Banks without endorsement 

Contingent l i a b i l i t y on b i l l s purchased 
f o r f o r e i g n correspondents l , l 6 8 

39-1 51-3 51.9 

48,000 

13,362 

6,080 

45.5 4o.5 40.3 
m e m o r a n d a 

4o.4 39.2 4 o j 39.6 44.9 

l4,275 36,122 7,050 37,305 26,603 44,895 32,828 

1,280 1,312 784 576 1,904 752 432 768 4i6 736 

43 .1 

247,078 

13,362 

16,208 

F. R. no tes outs tanding 
F. R. no te s he ld by banks 
F . R. no t e s in a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 

B i l l s discounted 
B i l l s bought in open market 
U. S. C e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 

FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES OUTSTANDING AM) IN ACTUAL CIRCULATION 
312,492 986,339 284,386 370,252 151,479 183,492 632,736 156,370 84,377 117,457 

1 6 , 3 # 109,633 11,120 18,129 5.363 5.758 78.550 18 .472 1^66] 5.882 , , . 
296,168 876,706 273,266 352,123 146,116 177,73% 55%, 186 137,89s 82,71% 111,575 91,071 251,746 3,351,303 

DISTRIBUTION OF BILLS AND U. S. CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS BY MATURITIES 
Within 15 days 16 to 30 days 31 to 60 days 6 l t o 90 days Over 90 days T o t a l 

95,369 291,421 3,666,170 
4.298 39.675 31%.867 

l,59l,%0$ 
115,046 

15,370 

500,67$ 
73,%39 

8,100 

51S,06a 
82, 560 
28, 883 

368,446 
27,330 
1%,135 

28,710 

202,946 

2, 801,297 
298,375 
269,434 
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r . Released for pu .Uc .Ucn Sun*, ™ . O c t o W J l . „ COS, OF * , % * , < * » » =9. 1 * 0 . 

( In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

Fede ra l Reserve Agent a t 
R E S O U R C E S 

F e d e r a l Reserve n o t e s on hand 
F e d e r a l Reserve n o t e s o u t s t a n d i n g 
C o l l a t e r a l s e c u r i t y f o r F e d e r a l 

Reserve n o t e s o u t s t a n d i n g : 
Gold and gold c e r t i f i c a t e s 
Gold redempt ion f u n d 
Gold s e t t l e m e n t fund-F .R .Board 
E l i g i b l e p a p e r -

Amount r e q u i r e d 
Excess amount h e l d 

TOTAL 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
F e d e r a l Reserve n o t e s r e c e i v e d 

f rom Comptro l le r - g r o s s 
Less amounts r e t u r n e d f o r 

d e s t r u c t i o n 

Net amount of F e d e r a l Reserve 
n c t e s r e c e i v e d f rom Comp-
t r o l l e r of the Currency 

C o l l a t e r a l r e c e i v e d f r o m 
Federa l Reserve Bank: 

Gold 
E l i g i b l e pape r 

TOTAL 

Boston New York P h i l a . C l e v a l . Richm. A t l a n t a Chicago S t . Louis Minn. Kans.Cy. 

117,300 
312,492 

5,900 
19,805 

105,000 
181,78? 

41,315 

783,599 

•141,000 35,280 30,000 23,339 58,875 
986,339 284,386 370,252 151,479 183,492 

209,608 - 32 ,025 - 3 ,500 
8,125 15,389 20,o4o 3 ,104 3,168 

45,000 101,389 90,000 38,50° 58,000 

60,600 19,380 7,645 7,560 
632,736 156,370 84,377 117,457 

3,860 13,052 
8,236 3,925 l»599 3,96o 

168,145 41,031 12 ,200 37,3bO 

D a l l a s San F r a n . To t a l 

12 ,790 4 ,880 . ,518 ,649 
95,369 291,421 3,666,170 

9 ,831 
5 ,995 13,876 

12 ,734 80 ,761 

277,776 
107,222 
790,120 

66,809 196,784 2,491,052 
11,899 6,592 509,594 I | q : m 4

 l6 5̂Qj 2S:iS»!:% 'S:™ kits SJLkaa 
2,382,772 609.610 795,187 332,692 449,929 1,377,722 346,449 188,729 284,153 215,427 594,314 8,360,583 

726,400 2,308.300 660,380 690,520 380,480 405.980 1,161.180 383.400 161.72C 262.020 196.160 524.960 7,881,500 

^ l . lS0 .q6 l ^ Pns.fife 163.613 467,,"4 ^ 89,698 137.003 88.001 228.659 3.6?6.681 

429,792 1,127,339 319,66b 400,252 174,818 242,367 693,336 175.75° 92.022 125.017 108,159 296,301 4,184,819 

t £ J , 0 0 1 1 6 ! 2 7 0 % 8 : o % T * & 
783.599 2,382,772 609,610 795.187 332,693 449,929 1.377.722 346,44; 188,729 284,153 215,427 554,314 8,360.583 
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